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City of Madison Engineering Division - Schedule of Assessments 

Project ID:  53W1590 Project Name: East Main Street and King Street Reconstruction Assessment District - 2014
Project Limits: South Pinckney Street (Capitol Square) to South Webster Street (Outer Loop)

Parcel No./ Owner's Name / Parcel Location Frontage
Zoning Mailing Address or % Calc Formula** Factored Factored TOTAL

Interest* $1.50 per SF $3.00 per SF $6.00 per LF $4.00 per SF $15.00 per LF $475.00 Each $21.11 per LF $1,500.00 Each $2,500.00 Each Lot Area F=Frontage Frontage Area $49.00 $0.90 ASSM'T
SF Cost SF Cost SF Cost SF Cost LF Cost Each Cost LF Cost Each Cost Each Cost SF A=Lot Area LF SF per Factored LF Per Factored SF Cost

0709-242-0301-4 106 E DOTY ST LLC 106 E Doty St 100.70
DC, HIS-L 121 S PINCKNEY ST STE 200 King St 101.30

MADISON    WI

0709-242-0307-2 O'HERN, VINCENT & LINDA 101  King St 81.71
PD, WP-17 2930 LAKELAND AVE S. Pinckney St 112.00

MADISON    WI

0709-133-2729-7 SUHR BUILDING LLC 102  King St 63.20
DC, HIS-L 121 S PINCKNEY ST STE 200 E. Main St 85.90

MADISON    WI

0709-133-2731-2 SCHIAVO LLC, ANTHONY & 106  King St 22.60
DC, WP-17 NICHOLAS E. Main St 19.90

PO BOX 259897
MADISON    WI

0709-242-0306-4 107 KING ST LLC 107  King St 82.59
HIS-L, PD 502 OWEN RD S. Pinckney St 45.15

MONONA    WI

0709-133-2734-6 L C R PARTNERSHIP 112  King St 43.20
DC, WP-17 % THE RIFKEN GROUP LTD

PO BOX 2079
MADISON    WI

0709-242-0303-0 MAJESTIC BUILDING LLC 115  King St 40.00
DC, HIS-L 20 S FIFTH ST

COLUMBIA    MO

0709-133-2736-2 LCR PARTNERSHIP 116  King St 48.10
DC, WP-17 % CONTACT REALTY

PO BOX 2079
MADISON    WI

0709-133-2737-0 SPRING PROPERTIES LLC 118  King St 110.20
DC, WP-17 121 S PINCKNEY ST STE 200

MADISON    WI

0709-133-2732-0 SCHIAVO LLC, ANTHONY & 115 E Main St 16.80
DC, WP-17 NICHOLAS King St 23.00

PO BOX 259897
MADISON    WI

0709-133-2728-9 KESSENICH, DANIEL G 117 E Main St 25.25
DC, HIS-L & JEANNE KESSENICH

4623 TONYAWATHA TRL
MONONA    WI

0709-133-2727-1 FISHER, CLIFFORD D 119 E Main St 23.00
DC, HIS-L 107 N HANCOCK ST

MADISON    WI

0709-133-2726-3 121-123 EAST MAIN ST LTD 121 E Main St 48.00
DC, HIS-L PARTNERSHIP

PO BOX 1601
MADISON    WI

0709-242-0401-2 BLOCK 89 AIR RIGHTS LTD 33 E Main St 137.00
PD PARTNERSHIP

10 E DOTY ST STE 300
MADISON    WI

0709-242-0416-1 BLOCK 89 AIR RIGHTS LTD 10 E Doty St 127.00
PD, WP-17 PARTNERSHIP

10 E DOTY ST STE 300
MADISON    WI

0709-242-0305-6 SPRING PROPERTIES LLC 121 S Pinckney St 60.15
DC, WP-17 121 S PINCKNEY ST STE 200

MADISON    WI

0.00 $0.00

0.00 $0.00

0.00 $0.00

0.00 $0.00

0.00 $0.00

0.00 $0.00

36.000.00 $0.00 0.00 $0.00

0.00 $0.00

$1,425.60 $3,189.600.00 $0.00$1,230.00 0.00 $0.00 33.00 $495.000.00 $0.00

$2,327.60

120.00 $180.00 410.00

$0.00 0.00 $0.00 23.00 $1,127.00 $1,200.60$345.00 1.00 $475.00 35.00 $738.85 0.00$1,320.00 0.00 $0.00 23.000.00 $0.00

$1,215.00 $2,452.25

110.00 $165.00 440.00

33.00 $696.63 0.00 $0.00 0.00 $0.00$1,500.00 0.00 $0.00 25.25 $378.750.00 $0.00

$3,597.20

140.00 $210.00 500.00

$738.85 1.00 $1,500.00 0.00 $0.00 39.80$0.00 39.80 $597.000.00 $0.00 35.00440.00 $1,320.00 0.00130.00 $195.00

0.00 $0.00 0.00 $0.00 0.00 $0.00$795.00 200.00 $800.00 90.00 $1,350.00 $3,485.00

$8,423.05

$5,712.63

$5,371.45

$5,094.60

360.00 $540.00 265.00

1.00 $2,500.00

0.00 $0.00

0.00 $0.00

0.00 $0.00

0.00 $0.00

0.00 $0.00

0.00 $0.00

1.00 $2,500.00

2.00 $3,000.00

1.00 $1,500.00

1.00 $1,500.00

2.00 $3,000.00

1.00 $1,500.00

2.00 $3,000.00

1.00 $1,500.00

1.00 $1,500.00

$1,308.82

37.00 $781.07

55.00 $1,161.05

60.00 $1,266.60

0.00 $0.00

0.00 $0.00

30.00 $633.30

32.00 $675.52

62.00

0.00

1.00

1.00

0.00

0.00

1.00

1.00

2.00

2.00

0.00

2.00

1.00

$0.00

$475.00

$475.00

$0.00

$950.00

$950.00

$0.00

$950.00

$475.00

Sanitary Sewer Reconstruction Items Storm Sewer Type 1 
Connection Items

Storm Sewer Type 2 
Connection ItemsSanitary Sewer Remove & Replace

Reconnect @ Sanitary Lateral @ Connect @ Connect @

$6,632.55

$13,595.12

$8,936.62

$1,595.25

$0.00

$1,950.20 $1,647.00

$3,712.05

$1,960.00 $1,806.30 $3,766.30

$2,356.90 $1,969.65

$0.00

25.25 $1,237.25

$1,764.00

43.20

40.00

48.10

0.00

1,830.00

43.20 $648.00

40.00 $600.00

48.10 $721.500.00 $0.00

$1,350.00

310.00 $930.00

450.00

135.00 $202.50

$585.00

80.00 $120.00

125.00 $187.50 195.00

$0.00

75.98

111.83

42.50 $3,468.50

7,329.00 $7,344.96

$0.00

$475.00

$475.00

82.59

0.00 $0.00

0.00 $0.00

0.00

November 8, 2013

Remove Concrete 
 Sidewalk & Driveway @

$270.00

$1,350.00

560.00

$2,220.00 $12,627.77

$5,479.67

$2,082.50

$4,046.91

900.00

125.00

255.00

180.00

$9,584.55

$21,712.19

$15,922.91

0.00 $0.00

$5,700.00

$637.50

$7,275.17

$1,386.00$187.50

$382.50 580.00

Frontages Listed are for Street Shown in "Location" column Street Reconstruction Items
Replace Concrete

Sidewalk @
Remove & ReplaceReplace Concrete

Driveway Arpon @ Curb and Gutter @
Remove & Replace Conc 

Sidewalk for Vault @

82.59

$1,680.00

$1,740.00

0.00 $0.00

0.00 $0.00

$1,238.85

100.00

42.50

740.00

1900.00 $1,795.50149.10 $2,236.50

$1,500.00 $1,914.750.00 $0.00

$3,298.05

$3,723.02 $5,637.77

$3,002.72 $1,493.55

$0.00

$4,326.55

$2,116.80

950.00 $1,425.00 1035.00 $13,014.57$3,105.00 0.00 $0.00 92.00 $1,380.00 61.28 1,659.500.00 $0.00

Street Lighting Items
Lot Data for Lighting Costs

4,255.00

3,319.00

1,995.00

1,540.00

$4,496.27

Assessments for Installation
Street Lighting

2,127.50

3,545.00

4,014.00

4,377.00

1,350.00

1,334.00

3,168.00

4,925.00

50.00 $75.00 50.00 $150.00 0.000.00 $0.00 N/A$0.00 0.00 $0.00 0.00 $0.00 0.00 0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $225.00$0.00 0.00 $0.00 0.00 $0.00

50.00 $75.00 150.00 $450.00 0.000.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.00 $0.00 1.00 $475.00 34.00 $717.74 0.00 $0.00 0.00 $0.00 N/A 0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $1,717.740.00

100.00 $150.00 100.00 $300.00 0.000.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.00 $0.00 0.00 $0.00 0.00 $0.00 0.00 $0.00 0.00 $0.00 N/A 0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $450.000.00

1,350.00

1,334.00

1,584.00

0.00

1,995.00

1,540.00

3,664.50

1,772.50

2,007.00

2,188.50

3/4F+1/2A
(King Frontage)

3/4F+1/2A
(King Frontage)

3/4F+1A
(Both Frontages)

0.00

1,830.00

1F+1A
(Both Frontages)

1F+1/2A
(King Frontage)

1F+1/2A

1F+1/2A
(King Frontage)

1F+1/2A
(King Frontage)

N/A

1F+1A
(Both Frontages)

1F+1A

1F+1A

3/4F+1/2A
(Main Frontage)

N/A

N/A

N/A
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City of Madison Engineering Division - Schedule of Assessments 

Project ID:  53W1590 Project Name: East Main Street and King Street Reconstruction Assessment District - 2014
Project Limits: South Pinckney Street (Capitol Square) to South Webster Street (Outer Loop)

Parcel No./ Owner's Name / Parcel Location Frontage
Zoning Mailing Address or % Calc Formula** Factored Factored TOTAL

Interest* $1.50 per SF $3.00 per SF $6.00 per LF $4.00 per SF $15.00 per LF $475.00 Each $21.11 per LF $1,500.00 Each $2,500.00 Each Lot Area F=Frontage Frontage Area $49.00 $0.90 ASSM'T
SF Cost SF Cost SF Cost SF Cost LF Cost Each Cost LF Cost Each Cost Each Cost SF A=Lot Area LF SF per Factored LF Per Factored SF Cost

Sanitary Sewer Reconstruction Items Storm Sewer Type 1 
Connection Items

Storm Sewer Type 2 
Connection ItemsSanitary Sewer Remove & Replace

Reconnect @ Sanitary Lateral @ Connect @ Connect @

November 8, 2013

Remove Concrete 
 Sidewalk & Driveway @

Frontages Listed are for Street Shown in "Location" column Street Reconstruction Items
Replace Concrete

Sidewalk @
Remove & ReplaceReplace Concrete

Driveway Arpon @ Curb and Gutter @
Remove & Replace Conc 

Sidewalk for Vault @

Street Lighting Items
Lot Data for Lighting Costs Assessments for Installation

Street Lighting

0709-133-2901-1 BLOCK 102 CONDO ASSN 110 E Main St 264.00
C4, WP-17 10 E DOTY ST STE 300 Webster St Frontage 330.54

MADISON    WI E Washington Ave Frontage 264.26
(SEE FOLLOWING FOR INDIV CONDO ASSMNTS)

0709-133-5601-4 PINCKNEY INVESTMENT 1 S Pinckney St 67.20%
C4, WP-17 GROUP LLC (Block 102 CDM, Unit 1)

10 E DOTY ST STE 300
MADISON    WI

0709-133-5602-2 BLOCK 102 PARKING LLC 4 S Webster St 8.40%
C4, WP-17 10 E DOTY ST STE 300 (Block 102 CDM, Unit 2)

MADISON    WI

0709-133-5603-0 PINCKNEY INVESTMENT 1 S Pinckney St 1.40%
C4, WP-17 GROUP LLC (Block 102 CDM, Unit 3)

10 E DOTY ST STE 300
MADISON    WI

0709-133-5604-8 PINCKNEY INVESTMENT 1 S Pinckney St 0.30%
C4, WP-17 GROUP LLC (Block 102 CDM, Unit 4)

10 E DOTY ST STE 300
MADISON    WI

0709-133-5605-6 TENNEY LLC 110 E Main St 18.70%
C4, WP-17 10 E DOTY ST STE 300 (Block 102 CDM, Unit 5)

MADISON    WI

0709-133-5606-4 TENNEY LLC 122 E Main St 2.50%
C4, WP-17 10 E DOTY ST STE 300 (Block 102 CDM, Unit 6)

MADISON    WI

0709-133-5607-2 TENNEY LLC 122 E Main St 1.50%
C4, WP-17 10 E DOTY ST STE 300 (Block 102 CDM, Unit 7)

MADISON    WI

TOTALS 5,170.00 $7,755.00 9,615.00 $28,845.00 1,500.00 $9,000.00 370.00 $1,480.00 1,108.54 $16,628.10 16.00 $7,600.00 521.00 $10,998.31 12.00 $18,000.00 2.00 $5,000.00 42,981.00 --- 827.53 44,832.50 40,548.97 40,349.25 $80,898.22 $186,204.63

*The "% Interest" is the percentage of interest in the common elements each condominium owner has as described in the condominium agreement.

**Street lighting assessments for corner parcels and double frontages are factored with the formula shown for each property.  Frontage used
for the calculation is noted as necessary.

37.50 $225.00

22.50 $135.00

21.00 $126.00

4.50 $27.00

280.50 $1,683.00

1500.00 $0.00

1008.00 $6,048.00

126.00 $756.00

0.00 $0.00

0.00 $0.00

0.00 $0.00

0.00 $0.00

0.00 $0.00

0.00 $0.00

0.00 $0.00

0.00 $0.00

0.00 $0.00

0.00 $0.00

0.00 $0.00

0.00 $0.00

0.00 $0.00

0.00 $0.00

0.00 $0.00

0.00 $0.00

2.70 $57.00

1.62 $34.20

1.51 $31.92

0.32 $6.84

20.20 $426.34

108.00 $0.00

72.58 $1,532.08

9.07 $191.51

0.56

0.08

0.05

3.00

2.02

0.25

0.04

$35.63

$21.38

$957.60

$119.70

$19.95

$4.28

$0.00

$4,510.71

$751.78

$161.10

$10,041.69

$1,342.47

$0.00

$36,085.65

$1,814.27 $3,665.57 $5,479.85

$242.55 $490.05 $732.60

$2,461.54

$135.83 $274.43 $410.26

$29.11 $58.81 $87.91

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$6,519.74 $13,172.54 $19,692.29

4.95

$814.97 $1,646.5716.63

198.00

133.06

21,780.00

14636.16

1829.52

$841.50

4.20 $63.00

0.90 $13.50

2.77

0.59

37.03$266.48

0.01

7.50 $112.50

25.20 $378.00

56.10

300.00 $0.00

201.60 $3,024.00

31.79 $127.16

$57.12

2.38 $9.52

0.51

4.25 $17.00

$456.96

14.28

$2.04

$111.75

170.00 $0.00

114.24

$13.41

278.63 $835.89

$375.48

20.86 $62.58

$0.00

1001.28 $3,003.84

34.00 $51.00

1490.00

125.16

4.47

37.25

4.08 $6.12

254.32 $381.48

114.24 $171.36

19.04 $28.56

1360.00 $0.00

913.92 $1,370.88

$145.53$10.20 $67.50 2.97$30.6020.40 $805.48$67.0522.35 2.55 4.50 $294.03 $439.56

43,560.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

304.92

65.34

4072.86

544.50

326.70

0.00

0.00

0.00

3/4F+1/4A
(Main Frontage)

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00
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